WARRANT 1/23/2024-2024 REFUNDS

%% Munis

.Mér erp solution

City of Rolling Meadows

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 99 10001 CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO WARRANT NET
72262 01/23/2024 PRTD 4142 JOHN A DEGRANGE REV LIVING TRUST 12-26-2023 01/01/2024 012224 200.00
Invoice: 12-26-2023 RETURN KNOX BOX - JOHN DEGRANGE
200.00 08 26035 ESCROW - KNOX BOXES
CHECK 72262 TOTAL: 200.00
72263 01/23/2024 PRTD 4152 HORIZON MECHANICAL 2024 BUS LIC 01/04/2024 012224 100.00
Invoice: 2024 BUS LIC PROJECT FOR WHICH BUS LIC PURCHASED DID NOT OCCUR
100.00 01 44210 BUSINESS LICENSE
CHECK 72263 TOTAL: 100.00
72264 01/23/2024 PRTD 4158 JUAN AGGUIRE 32225 01/11/2024 012224 40.28
Invoice: 32225 UB 7758706 4303 LINDEN
40.28 20 13250 ACCTS RCVBLE - BILLED WATER
CHECK 72264 TOTAL: 40.28
72265 01/23/2024 PRTD 4153 VINCE GALLUCCI 32173 01/10/2024 012224 4.57
Invoice: 32173 UB 7765251 2507 OAK
4.57 20 13250 ACCTS RCVBLE - BILLED WATER
CHECK 72265 TOTAL: 4.57
72266 01/23/2024 PRTD 4155 NASANDELGER ZANA 2024 BUS LIC 01/09/2024 012224 100.00
Invoice: 2024 BUS LIC BUSNINESS MOVED FROM RM
100.00 01 44210 BUSINESS LICENSE
CHECK 72266 TOTAL: 100.00
NUMBER OF CHECKS 5 #*%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 444 .85
COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 5 444 .85
#*%% GRAND TOTAL ¥*** 444 .85
Report generated: 01/16/2024 11:10 Page 1
User: AusterladeD

Program ID: apcshdsb



City of Rolling Meadows

WARRANT 1/23/2024-2024 REFUNDS

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED
CLERK: AusterladeD

YEAR PER JINL

SRC

ACCOUNT
EFF DATE

2024 1 309

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

Report generated: 01/16/2024 11:10
User:
Program ID:

08-20000
01/23/2024
99-10001
01/23/2024
01-20000
01/23/2024
20-20000
01/23/2024

99-08001
01/23/2024
08-10001
01/23/2024
99-01001
01/23/2024
01-10001
01/23/2024
99-20001
01/23/2024
20-10001
01/23/2024

JNL DESC

012224
012224
012224
012224

012224
012224
012224
012224
012224
012224

AusterladeD

apcshdsb

REF 1 REF 2

RO123A
RO123A
RO123A
RO123A

RO123A
RO123A
RO123A
RO123A
RO123A
RO123A

ACCOUNT DESC
LINE DESC

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)

AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

GENERAL LEDGER TOTAL
DUE TO DUE FROM ESCROW FUND
CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)
DUE TO GENERAL FUND
CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)

DUE TO DUE FROM UTILITIES FUND

CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)

SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL

JOURNAL 2024/01/309 TOTAL

CREDIT

200.00
444.85

200.00

44.85
[ 444,85  444.8Y

200.00
200.00

200.00
200.00

44.85
44.85
444 .85 444,85
889.70 889.70
Page 2



WARRANT 1/23/2024-2024 REFUNDS

%% Munis

City of Rolling Meadows NS .

L4 . atyler erp solution

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

FUND YEAR PER EFF DATE CREDIT
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
01  GENERAL FUND 2024 1 309 01/23/2024
01-10001 CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH) 200.00
01-20000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 200.00
FUND TOTAL 200.00 200.00
08  ESCROW FUND 2024 1 309 01/23/2024
08-10001 CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH) 200.00
08-20000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 200.00
FUND TOTAL 200.00 200.00
20  UTILITIES FUND 2024 1 309 01/23/2024
20-10001 CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH) 44.85
20-20000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 44.85
FUND TOTAL 44.85 44.85
99  TREASURY FUND 2024 1 309 01/23/2024
99-01001 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 200.00
99-08001 DUE TO DUE FROM ESCROW FUND 200.00
99-10001 CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH) 444 .85
99-20001 DUE TO DUE FROM UTILITIES FUND 44.85
FUND TOTAL 444,85 444 .85
Report generated: 01/16/2024 11:10 Page 3
User: AusterladeD

Program ID: apcshdsb



City of Rolling Meadows

WARRANT 1/23/2024-2024 REFUNDS

S 1c
S ®e_o% munis
e e S A 4 A

‘?"."5‘/ S ®  atyler erp solution

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

FUND

01 GENERAL FUND
08 ESCROW FUND

20 UTILITIES FUND
99 TREASURY FUND

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Austerlade, Debra **

Report generated: 01/16/2024 11:10
User: AusterladeD
Program ID: apcshdsb

DUE TO DUE FR
200.00
200.00
44 .85
444 .85
TOTAL 444 .85 444 .85
Page 4





