

City of Rolling Meadows



A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

CLERK: Austerladed

YEAR	PER	JNL	SRC	ACCOUNT	EFF DATE	JNL DESC	REF 1	REF 2	REF 3	ACCOUNT DESC LINE DESC	T	OB	DEBIT	CREDIT
2024	1	309												
APP	08-20000				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL			200.00	
APP	99-10001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH) AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL				444.85
APP	01-20000				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL			200.00	
APP	20-20000				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL			44.85	
										GENERAL LEDGER TOTAL			444.85	444.85
APP	99-08001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			DUE TO DUE FROM ESCROW FUND			200.00	
APP	08-10001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)				200.00
APP	99-01001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			DUE TO GENERAL FUND			200.00	
APP	01-10001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)				200.00
APP	99-20001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			DUE TO DUE FROM UTILITIES FUND			44.85	
APP	20-10001				01/23/2024	012224	R0123A			CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)				44.85
										SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL			444.85	444.85
										JOURNAL 2024/01/309 TOTAL			889.70	889.70

City of Rolling Meadows



A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
 JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

FUND	ACCOUNT	YEAR	PER	JNL	EFF DATE	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	DEBIT	CREDIT
01	GENERAL FUND 01-10001 01-20000	2024	1	309	01/23/2024	CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)		200.00
						ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	200.00	
						FUND TOTAL	200.00	200.00
08	ESCROW FUND 08-10001 08-20000	2024	1	309	01/23/2024	CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)		200.00
						ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	200.00	
						FUND TOTAL	200.00	200.00
20	UTILITIES FUND 20-10001 20-20000	2024	1	309	01/23/2024	CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)		44.85
						ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	44.85	
						FUND TOTAL	44.85	44.85
99	TREASURY FUND 99-01001 99-08001 99-10001 99-20001	2024	1	309	01/23/2024	DUE TO GENERAL FUND	200.00	
						DUE TO DUE FROM ESCROW FUND	200.00	
						CASH - GROUP ACCOUNT (AP CASH)		444.85
						DUE TO DUE FROM UTILITIES FUND	44.85	
						FUND TOTAL	444.85	444.85

City of Rolling Meadows



A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
 JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

FUND		DUE TO	DUE FR
01	GENERAL FUND		200.00
08	ESCROW FUND		200.00
20	UTILITIES FUND		44.85
99	TREASURY FUND		
		444.85	
TOTAL		444.85	444.85

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Austerlade, Debra **